HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 167 by Senator Abraham

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 19 through 29 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 9 "C. The airport authority shall require the following:"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, change "(2)" to "(1)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 27, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line and on line 28, delete
- 14 "served as members of the primary evaluation committee." and insert the following:
- 15 "Members of the primary evaluation committee and the technical review committee shall be identified in the request for proposals."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 2, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 4, line 6, after "of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "qualifications"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, delete lines 7 and 8 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 9, delete "<u>team</u>
- 23 component"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 16, change "(4)(a)" to "(3)(a)" and after "primary" delete "design-build"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 2, delete "design-build"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 5, line 7, after "primary" delete "design-build"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 5, line 8, after "minimum of" change "three" to "five"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 5, at the end of line 9, after the period "." insert the following:
- 7 "One of the members of the primary evaluation committee shall be a licensed
- 8 contractor in the discipline of the project and one member shall be a licensed
- 9 professional designer in the discipline of the project, neither of which shall have
- 10 <u>any involvement in the actual project.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 18, delete "design-build"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 22, change "(5)(a)" to "(4)(a)"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>
- On page 6, at the end of line 1, after the period "." add the following:
- 17 "Any and all weighing or grading factors that will be used to judge the technical
- proposal shall be identified in the "Scope of Services Package"."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 20 On page 6, line 2, after "(b)" delete the remainder of the line and on page 3, delete
- 21 "flexibility and innovation in the design approach, the" and insert in lieu thereof "The"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 6, line 5, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line, delete line 6 in its
- 24 entirety, and insert "The amount shall be"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 6, at the beginning of line 10, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 6, line 16, after "architectural" insert a comma "," and "construction,"